|OP \$40.00 557

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johannes-Gerhard Bertling	07/01/1993
Doris Boebel	07/01/1993
Peter Schoettle	07/01/1993

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Bosch GmbH	
Street Address:	Postfach 30 02 20	
City:	Stuttgart	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5570951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)669-4351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604-669-4350

Email: kpeterson@mbm.com

Correspondent Name: Kerry Peterson

Address Line 1: 2200-200 Granville Street

Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V6C 1S4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1037-208US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kerry Peterson

Total Attachments: 4

500551435

source=Assignment to Robert Bosch GMBH#page1.tif source=Assignment to Robert Bosch GMBH#page2.tif source=Assignment to Robert Bosch GMBH#page3.tif source=Assignment to Robert Bosch GMBH#page4.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0566

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, JOHANNES-GERHARD BERTLING, DORIS BOEBEL and PETER SCHOETTLE, citizens of the Federal Republic of Germany, and whose post office addresses are respectively, Alter Postweg 37, 7143 Vaihingen/Enz, Tuebinger Strasse 81, 7000 Stuttgart 1 and Knappenweg 6 B, 7000 Stuttgart 80, all in the Federal Republic of Germany, have invented new and useful improvements in

ILLUMINATING DEVICE FOR MOTOR VEHICLES

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, the said application having been executed by us on the ______ day of _______, 1993.

WHEREAS, ROBERT BOSCH GMBH, having its principal place of business at W-7000 Stuttgart 30, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and

claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable considerations, to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said, JOHANNES-GERHARD BERTLING, DORIS BOEBEL and PETER SCHOETTLE, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto the said ROBERT BOSCH GMBH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor, in the United States, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ROBERT BOSCH GMBH, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to issue all such Letters Patent to the said ROBERT BOSCH GMBH, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

WE FURTHER COVENANT AND AGREE, in consideration that our executors οf the premises, we, administrators will execute and deliver to the said ROBERT BOSCH GMBH, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the said ROBERT BOSCH GMBH, its successors and assigns, to file applications for said improvements and invention in the United States, and that may be necessary to vest in the said ROBERT BOSCH GMBH, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WE COVENANT AND AGREE, in consideration of the premises that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time, upon request, communicate to the said ROBERT BOSCH GMBH, its successors and assigns, any facts

relating to the said invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or to our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the said ROBERT BOSCH GMBH, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and seal this 1 day of July , 1993.

Dleams Johand Hartling

DORIS BOEBELL

Pota Worker

PETER SCHOETTLE

RECORDED
PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

16. 年數四個智慧。

JUL -9 93